Dillon Road Joint Powers Authority

Cabazon Band of Mission Indians City of Coachella Twenty-Nine Palms Band of Mission Indians Meeting Location: Spotlight 29 Casino En Vivo (Second Floor) 46-200 Harrison Place, Coachella, CA 92236 <u>www.fantasyspringsresort.com</u> <u>www.coachella.org</u> <u>www.29palmstribe.org</u>

AGENDA Of A Regular Meeting Of The Dillon Road Joint Powers Authority

September 12, 2019 3:00 p.m.

1. CALL TO ORDER:

2. <u>ROLL CALL:</u>

3. <u>APPROVAL OF AGENDA:</u>

"At this time the Authority may announce any items being pulled from the agenda or continued to another date or request the moving of an item on the agenda."

4. <u>APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES:</u>

a. Regular Meeting Minutes of June 13, 2019, of the Dillon Road Joint Powers Authority.

5. <u>Presentations:</u>

a. Update on the Dillon Road Bridge over the Coachella Valley Storm Water Channel project.

6. <u>PUBLIC COMMENTS:</u>

"The public may address the Authority on any item of interest to the public that is not on the agenda, but is within the subject matter jurisdiction thereof. Please limit your comments to three (3) minutes."

7. <u>Reports And Requests:</u>

8. <u>ADJOURNMENT:</u>

ⁱ Any writing or documents pertaining to an **open session** item provided to a majority of the Authority less than 72 hours prior to the meeting, shall be made available for public inspection at the front counter of City Hall located at 1515 Sixth Street, Coachella, CA during normal business hours.

THIS MEETING IS ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES